REQUEST FOR WAIVER FROM ACCESSIBILITY REQUIREMENTS
OF CHAPTER 553, PART V, FLORIDA STATUTES

Your application will be reviewed by the Accessibility Advisory Council and its
recommendations will be presented to the Florida Building Commission. You will have the
opportunity to answer questions and/or make a short presentation, not to exceed 15 minutes, at
each meeting. The Commission will consider all information presented and the Council's
recommendation before voting on the waiver request.

1. Name and address of project for which the waiver is requested.

Name: 1676 James Ave - Hostel

Address: 1676 James Avenue, Miami Beach, FL 33139

2. Name of Applicant. If other than the owner, please indicate relationship of applicant to
owner and written authorization by owner in space provided:

Applicant's Name: Elsa Urquiza

Applicant's Address: 227 E Alto Rivo Drive, Miami Beach, FL 33139

Applicant's Telephone: (305) 494-9060 FAX:

Applicant’s E-mail Address: elsa.urquiza@att.net

Relationship to Owner: Self

Owner's Name: Elsa Urquiza

Owner's Address: 227 E Alto Rivo Drive, Miami Beach, FL 33139
Owner's Telephone: (305) 494-9060 FAX
Owner’s E-mail Address: elsa.urquiza@att

Signature of Owner: @ Loa g; 2(}/4»—-‘—*-:«*\

Contact Person: Juan R. Alvarenga, Shulman + Kssomates

Contact Person’s Telephone: (305) 438-0609 E-mail Address: juan@shulman-design.com

This application is available in alternate formats upon request.
Form No. 2001-01



3. Please check one of the following:

[ ] New construction.

[ ] Addition to a building or facility.

[ ] Alteration to an existing building or facility.
[ ] Historical preservation (addition).

[X] Historical preservation (alteration).

4. Type of facility. Please describe the building (square footage, number of floors). Define the
use of the building (i.e., restaurant, office, retail, recreation, hotel/motel, etc.)

Change of use of an existing 2 story apartment building (built in 1941) to a high end Hostel. Mix
of private and group rooms, 14,908 square feet total for building. No additional square footage is
being added. Renovation of historic front fagade and some reconfiguration of interior partitions.
Existing apartment rooms are converted to hostel rooms by removing bathroom, kitchen and
repurposing space to separate water closet and shower.

5. Project Construction Cost (Provide cost for new construction, the addition or the

alteration):
As of this time, that total estimated cost of the renovation being performed is $777,261

6. Project Status: Please check the phase of construction that best describes your project at the
time of this application. Describe status.

[ ] Under Design [ ] Under Construction*
[X] In Plan Review [ | Completed*
* Briefly explain why the request has now been referred to the Commission.

Due to the change of use of the building, the local building department is requiring an elevator
for the second floor. Providing access to the second floor will present a very high renovation cost
to the existing project. This is an extreme hardship for a project of this scale. Therefore, the
request is to waive Florida Statute Section 553.509 down to meet the Federal ADA requirements
which do not require vertical accessibility in 2 story buildings.

Also the access to the existing courtyard will be from the outside new ADA ramp (see plans).



7. Requirements requested to be waived. Please reference the applicable section of Florida
law. Only Florida-specific accessibility requirements may be waived.

Issue

1: Florida Statutes 553.509 Vertical Accessibility to all levels requirement. / 2010 FBC,
Accessibility Code, 206.2.3 Multi-Story Buildings and Facilities

Issue

Issue

8. Reason(s) for Waiver Request: The Florida Building Commission may grant waivers of
Florida-specific accessibility requirements upon a determination of unnecessary, unreasonable or
extreme hardship. Please describe how this project meets the following hardship criteria.
Explain all that would apply for consideration of granting the waiver.

[X] The hardship is caused by a condition or set of conditions affecting the owner which does not
affect owners in general.

The renovation to the building will not increase the size of the current apartment building
structure. Due to change of use, the building department is requiring vertical ADA accessibility
to the 2™ floor.
All amenities on second floor will be provided at ground floor. Accessibility to the ground floor
has been ensured throughout with: (see attached plans)

e New ramps from the street and courtyard

o Hydraulic chair lift at lobby level to upper ground level

e 2 accessible rooms with hearing impaired + 2 hearing impaired rooms

»  One accessible restroom for each sex

e Accessible routes

[X] Substantial financial costs will be incurred by the owner if the waiver is denied.

The cost to comply if waiver is denied will represent over 12% of the costs of the renovation to
date. Cost of elevator $96,520. Cost of renovation $777,261 (without an elevator)



[X] The owner has made a diligent investigation into the costs of compliance with the code, but
cannot find an efficient mode of compliance. Provide detailed cost estimates and, where
appropriate, photographs. Cost estimates must include bids and quotes.

Renovation budget is $777,261. Cost to add an elevator is $96,520. See attached budget and
quotes.

9. Provide documented cost estimates for each portion of the waiver request and identify
any additional supporting data which may affect the cost estimates. For example, for vertical
accessibility, the lowest documented cost of an elevator, ramp, lift or other method of providing
vertical accessibility should be provided, documented by quotations or bids from at least two
vendors or contractors.

a. Otis Elevator Company — $49,720 (not including additional structure, electric work, etc.)

b. Schindler Elevator Corp — $43,100 (not including additional structure, electric work, etc.)

c. See attached Cuesta Construction for budget to install full elevator - $96,520

10. Licensed Design Professional: Where a licensed design professional has designed the
project, his or her comments MUST be included and certified by signature and affixing of his or
her professional seal. The comments must include the reason(s) why the waiver is necessary.

The cost to install and elevator and related infrastructure would be a substantial increase to the
overall budget of this renovation project. Per the attached plans the building will have the

required accessible rooms on the ground floor. Also all amenities on the second floor will be
provided on the ground accessible floor.

e Sé@/ £ ?@an T. Shulman, FAIA, LEED AP

Signature Printed Name

Phone number (305) 438-0609

(SEAL)



CERTIFICATION OF APPLICANT:

I hereby swear or affirm that the applicable documents in support of this Request for Waiver are
attached for review by the Florida Building Commission and that all statements made in this
application are to the best of my knowledge true and correct.

¥4
Dated this A0 5 day of Aa&(ygp"f‘- ,20 /A
3
Signature / " 0
L lse M L/ARED ] 2

Printed Name

By signing this application, the applicant represents that the information in it is true, accurate and
complete. If the applicant misrepresents or omits any material information, the Commission may
revoke any order and will notify the building official of the permitting jurisdiction. Providing
false information to the Commission is punishable as a misdemeanor under Section 775.083,
Florida Statutes.



REVIEW AND RECOMMENDATION BY LOCAL BUILDING DEPARTMENT.

Please state why the issue is being referred to the Florida Building Commission as well as a
recommendation for disposition. The Building Official or his or her designee should review the
application and indicate that to the best of his or her knowledge, all information stipulated herein
is true and accurate. Further, if this project is complete, explain why it is being referred to the
Commission. The Building Official or his or her designee should sign a copy of the plans
accompanying this application as certification that such plans are the same as those submitted for
building department review. Please reference the applicable section of the Accessibility Code.

a.

b.

C.

Has there been any permitted construction activity on this building during the past three years? If
so, what was the cost of construction?

[ ] Yes [ ] No Cost of Construction

Comments/Recommendation

Jurisdiction

Building Official or Designee
Signature

Printed Name

Certification Number

Telephone/FAX

Address:




cuesta

construction

Chatham Apartments Hostel

Preliminary Construction Cost Budget

July 27,2012

GENERAL CONDITIONS
DEMOLITION
CONCRETE

MISC METALS
VANITIES

ROUGH CARPENTRY
MILLWORK

FIRE STOPPING
ROOFING

DOORS

WINDOWS

STUCCO

GYPSUM SYSTEMS
TILE FINISHES
PAINTING

TOILET ACCESSORIES
PLUMBING

HVAC

FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM
ELECTRICAL

CHAIR LIFT

SUBTOTAL

OVERHEAD AND FEE

TOTAL CONSTRUCTION BUDGET

5 7 85 B B B B B B4 A B o o o e o8 O B o o

=

58,570
23,420
8,000
1,000
9,450
5,000
4,000
2,000
7,000
66,600
22,520
7,500
31,498
96,740
37,792
7,800
65,100
62,300
34,316
145,080
20,000

719,686

57575

727761

8%
3%
1%
0%
1%
1%
1%
0%
1%
9%
3%
1%
4%
12%
5%
1%
8%
8%
4%
19%
3%

93%

7%

100%
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1414 NW 107" Avenue, Suite 401
Miami, FL 33172
0:(305) 270-3771 F: (305) 270-8885

August 17, 2012

Juan R. Alvarenga, Assoc. AlA
Associate

Shulman + Associates

100 NE 38 Street, Space 2
Miami, FL 33137

RE: 1676 James Avenue Hostel

Mr. Alvarenga:

Please accept this correspondence as a budget to install a new 2,100 Ibs. capacity passenger elevator,

elevator shaft and electrical gear for the above referenced project:

Concrete Masonry Shaft
2,100 lbs. Elevator

Roof Patch

Electrical Switch Gear
Contractor Management Fee

Total

Please note that this does not include design and permit fees.

Regardm

George L. Cuesta

$30,000
$49,720
$ 2,000
$ 6,000
$ 8,800

$96,520



Otis Elevator Company

North American Area

16200 NW 59™ Avenue, Suite 109
Miami Lakes, FI 33014

Ph (305) 816-5779

Cell (305) 684-1035

Fax (860) 660-0643

January 1, 2010

Cuesta Construction
1414 NW 107" Avenue
Suite 401

Miami, FL 33172

Re: Italian Studios Building

Miami Beach, FL

. Otis

A United Technologies Company

We are pleased to provide you with our proposal to fumish and install within the mentioned
facility: One (1) Ofis LVMT Telescopic Hole-less Hydraulic elevator for the sum of:

Forty Nine Thousand Seven Hundred Twenty Dollars and 00/100 ($49.720.00)

Please take note of the following Attachments, which are a part of this proposal:

Attachment "A":
Attachment “B":
Attachment "C";
Attachment “D":

Scope of Work

General Clarifications/ Terms & Conditions
Alternates

Preparatory Work by Others-typical where required

We appreciate this opportunity to provide you with our proposal on this project and lcok forward
to working with you and your project team. Upon your review / evaluation of the foregoing,
please give me a call to discuss in detail / value engineering options. My direct phone line is

(305) 816-5779.

Sincerely,

Frank Smith
Ofis Elevator Company

Enclosures
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Schindler

January 19, 2010

Mr. Michael Cuesta
Cuesta Construction
1414 NW 107" Ave
Suite 401

Miami, FL 33172

Project: Italian Studios Building
Location: Miami Beach, FL 33139

Dear Mr. Questa:

Schindler Elevator Corporation is pleased to submit our proposal to furnish and install in the above building Units: 01,
Hydraulic Elevator for the sum of Forty Three Thousand One Hundred Dollars and 00/100, ($43,100.00) if applicable

including tax.

The above proposal is based on furnishing our standard equipment as defined by the attached specifications summary, in
accordance with our attached standard terms and conditions. This proposal will become part of our agreement with you

for this work.
We offer our proposal with the following clarifications:

1. Please note elevator dimensions shown in building plans do not meet FBC code, clear hoistway will need
to be 8°-4” X 6’-0”

We will provide standard Schindler jamb mounted fixtures.

We have quoted standard baked enamel entrance frames and doors.

Quote based on standard cab finishes.

Please insure that elevator machine room locations on building plans meets code.

Please read specification summary for equipment Schindler will be supplying.

oo pLon

Schindler's installation schedule is based on the proper job ready conditions being available (including but not limited to
dry/ complete hoistway, 3-phase power to control room, etc...). Schindler will begin manufacture of elevator components
in the soonest available factory timeslot after confirmation that all preparatory work by others has been completed {see
Schindler's Job Readiness Checklist). If all installation ready conditions are not available at least one (1) week prior to the
projected delivery date, Schindler may elect to store the equipment off-site until installation ready conditions are confirmed
by a Schindler representative (Storage fee of $500.00/unit & $150.00/week (no prorate) shall be the responsibility of the
Contractor). At time of installation readiness confirmation, the soonest available installation team shall be assigned to the

Project.

For your convenience, we will provide you with an invoice equal to 35% of the above price upon acceptance of our
proposal. Payment of the initial invoice is a condition precedent to production of materials.

We will also submit to you, upon acceptance of this proposal, our detailed specifications and our standard form of contract
for execution.

Please note our proposal is valid for 45 days.
You may indicate your acceptance of our proposal by signing and returning this document to me.

Respectfully submitted,

ClAE=

Christopher Ducalo
New Equipment Sales
Schindler Elevator Corp
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2 LOCATION MAP

, MIAMI BEACH, FL 33139

PROJECT ZONING DATA

GENERAL
ZONING DISTRICT CD-3, MUSEUM HISTORIC DISTRICT
LOT AREA 12,000 SF
FLOOR AREA RATIO 2.25
ALLOWED/REQUIRED PROPOSED
BUILDING AREA 2.75 X 12,000 SF = 33,000 SF 7,494SF JFL = 14,908 SF (EXISTING)
OCCUPANCY GROUP R-2 [APARTMENT HOUSE) R-1[HOTEL (transient)]
STORIES 7/ STORIES 2 STORIES (EXISTING)
HEIGHT o0' 21-6" (EXISTING)

EXISTING/PROPOSED FLOOR AREA

EXISTING FLOOR AREA

GROUND FLOOR 7,454 SF
2ND FLOOR 7,454 SF
TOTAL 14,908 SF
PROPOSED UNIT SUMMARY
ALLOWED PROVIDED

TOTAL #HOTEL UNITS 29

HOTEL UNITS 300-335 SF 15%= 4 4

HOTEL UNITS 335+ SF 85%= 25 25

SHULMAN + ASSOCIATES

Miami, FL 33137
AA 26001090

T 305 438 0609 F 305 438 0170
www.shulman-design.com

100 NE 38th Street, Space 2

1676 JAMES AVE - HOSTEL

1676 JAMES AVENUE
MIAMI BEACH, FL 33139

ELEVATOR WAIVER

ALLAN T. SHULMAN, FAIA, LEED™ AP

AR 0012763
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JAMES AVENUE HOSTEL

1676 JAMES AVENUE
MIAMI BEACH, FL 33139

SHULMAN + ASSOCIATES

Miami, FL 33137
AA 26001090

T 305 438 0609 F 305 438 0170
www.shulman-design.com

100 NE 38th Street, Space 2
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ABBREVIATIONS NOTES:
NOTE: ALL ITEMS, PRODUCTS OR SYSTEMS ABBREVIATED MAY NOT BE INCLUDED IN THIS CONTRACT
A C F K P S
@ AT COL Column FEC Fire Extinguisher Cabinet KIT Kitchen PERP Perpendicular SSF Solid Surface
AB Anchor Bolt COM Communication FF Finished Face, Face of Wall KO Knockout PFM Pre-Formed SSK Service Sink
ABV Above COMP  Composite FFE Finish Floor Elevation PEN Pre-Finished ST Stone Tile 1. ALL DIMENSIONS TO BE FIELD VERIFIED. IF DISCREPANCIES ARE FOUND, CONTACT ARCHITECT IMMEDIATELY.
AC Air Conditioning COMPR Compressible FFL Finish Floor Level L PKG Parking STC Sound Transmission Coefficient
ACFL Access Floor CONC  Concrete FHC Fire Hose Cabinet L Long. Lenath PL Plate STD Standard 2. ALL ACCESSIBLE COMPONENTS SHALL COMPLY BUT NOT LIMITED WITH DIMENSIONS AND SIZES PER THIS SHEET.
ACOUS  Acoustical COND  Condition FIN Finish LAB Labg'rato 9 PL Property Line STL Steel
ACT Acoustical Ceiling Tile CONF Conference FIXT Fixture LAM LaminateryLamination PLAM Plastic Laminate STN Stone 3. FOLLOW ALL FLORIDA ACCESSIBILITY STATUTES AND FBC 2010 ACCESSIBILITY
AD Access Door CONN  Connection FLASH  Flashing LAV Lavatory ' PLAS Plaster STOR Storage
ADDL Additional CONST Construction FLEX Flexible PLBG Plumbin STRUCT Structural
ADJ Adjacent CONT  Contiue (ous) (ation) FLR Floor(ing) II:ED E_OU”dC i Diff PLF Pound p%r Linear Foot SUBFL  Subfloor(ing) 4. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR IS REQUIRED TO ADHERE TO ALL NEW REQUIREMENTS, WHETHER STATED OR NOT ON THESE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS, FOR THE LATEST
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AMEND Amendment CcuU Cubic FOM Face Masonry LL Live Load PROJ Projections T Tread
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- emporary
AUTO Automatic FT Foot or Feet Q
g DBL Double ; M TERE Terrazzo
AV Audio Visual DEG Degree FTG Footing QT Quarry Tile THK Thick(ness)
AVG Average i FTR Fine Tube Radiation / Radiator MAS Masonry
AWT Acoustical Wall Treatment DEMO  Demolition FUR Furrin MAT Walk Off Mat QTR Quarter THRES  Threshold
DEPT Department 9 : QTY Quantity TOB Top of Beam
S . FT Future MATL Material
DF Drinking Fountain . ) ; TOC Top of Concrete or Curb
B : FwWC Fabric Wall Covering MAX Maximum
DIA Diameter MC Medicine Cabinet R TOD Top of Deck
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. MFR Manufacturer RD Roof Drain
BLKG Block(ing) DL Dead Load GAR Garage TOW Top of Wall
MH Manhole REC Recessed
BM Beam or Bench Mark DN Down GB Grab Bar P TRTD Treated
MIN Minimum RECT Rectangular
BO By Owner DR Door GC General Contractor : TS Tube Steel
. MISC Miscellaneous REF Reference A
BOF Bottom of Footing DS Downspout GEN General . : TYP Typical
) MO Masonry Opening REF Refrigerator
BOS Bottom of Slab DTL Detail GEN Generator . . h
: . . MR Moisture Resistant REG Register
BOS Bottom of Steel DW Dishwasher GFRP Gypsum Fiberglass Reinforce Panel ; ) U
) . MTD Mounted REINF  Reinforce (ment) (ing)
BOT Bottom DWG Drawing GL Glazing :
8 . MTL Metal REQD  Required uc Undercut
BPL Bearing Plate DwL Dowel GLU Glue Laminated : e
BR Brick DWTR  Dumbwait GYP Gyvosum MUL Mullion REV Reverse UFIN Unfinished
BRC B 'Ck c umbwarer oWB Gyg um Wall Board MW Millwork RF Resilient Floor uG Underground
BRG Bnc  Lourse ysp MWA Millwork Accessory RFH Roof Hatch UNO Unless Noted Otherwise
BSMT Bear'“g . E RFV Roof Vent UPH Upholstery
BTN Bameaet E East H N RH Right Hand UR Urinal
BUR Be.lt ee”R ] EA Each H High N North RHR Right Hand Reverse uTIL Utility
uiit up Roo EF Exhaust Fan HB Hose Bib NA Not Applicable RM Room
c EGEN Emergency Generator HC Handicap NIC Not in Contract RND Round \
EIFS Exterior Insulation & Finish System HDR Header NO Number RO Rough Opening VAR Varies
C Course EJ Expansion Joint HDWD  Hardwood NOM Nominal ROW Right of Way VB Vapor Barrier
CiC Center to Center EL Elevaqon HDWR  Hardware NRC Noise Reduction Coefficient RT Ru_bber Tile veT Vinyl Composition Tile
CAB Cabinet ELEC Electric(al) HM Hollow Metal NTS N I RWL Rain Water Leader :
. ) ot to Scale VERT  Vertical
CANT Cantilever ELEV Elevator HOR Horizontal VEST Vestibule
CAT Category EMER Emergency HR Handrail o S VIN vinyl
CcB Catch Basin ETR Entrance HT Height S South VNR VerYeer
CE Civil Engineer EO Electrial Outlet HTR Heater OA Overall oA Supply Air VR Vapor Retarder
CEM Cement EOS Edge of Slab HVAC  Heating / Ventilation / Air Conditioning ~ OC OnCenter SAN Sagi’g’r VT Vinpl Tile
CER Ceramic EPD Ethylene Propylen Dien Monomer HYD Hydrant OCD Overhead Coiling Door ac Solid C)c/)re VWE Vinyl Wall Coverin
CF Cubic Feet EQ Equal HW Hot Water oD Outside Diameter SCHED  Schedule Y 9
CFS Cubic Feet per Second EQUIP  Equipment HWH Hot Water Heater OFClI Owner Furnished - Contractor Installed b= Storm Drai
cG Corner Guard ESTB Established OFOI Owner Furnished - Owner Installed seCcT s ortr_n rain w
CHNL  Channel EW Each Way | OH Overhead oF caLare Foot w West
cl Cast-Iron EWC Electric Water Cooler D Inside Diameter OHD Overhead Door SFRNT Sﬁoreﬂom w Wide, Width
cIp Cast-In-Place EXC Excavate(d), Excavation N Inch opP Operable Partition SHR Shower w/ With
CIR Circle EXH Exhaust INCL Include(ing) OPG Opening SHT Sheet e} Without
cJ Control Joint EXIST/EX Existing : OoPP Opposite ) wcC Water Closet
. 4 INFO Information OPT Optional SHTG Sheathing
CL Centerline EXP Expansion INSUL  Insulation ptona . SIM Similar WD Wood
CLNG  Ceiling EXT Exterior ; ORD  Overflow Roof Drain WDW  Window
INT Interior SLNT Sealant .
CLO Closet WF Wide Flange
p SM Surface Mount I d
CLR Clear(ance) F WG Wall Guar
A J . SMTL Sheet Metal
CM Construction Manager FA Fire Alarm - PA Public Address sSOG Slab on Grade WHTR  Water Heater
CMU Concrete Masonry Unit FBR Face of Brick JAN Janitor PAR Parallel sp Space(ing) wp Waterproof(ing)
Cco Cased Opening FC Face JBOX Juncition Box PBD Partical Board SPEC SBecificagtJions WR Waster Receptacle
co Clean Out D Floor Drain JCc Janitor's Closet PC Precast Concrete SQ Square WS Weather-Strip(ing)
FE Fire Extinguish ST Joist PERIM  Perimeter SS Stainless Steel WSCT  Wainscot
Iré Extinguisher JT Joint wT Window Treatment
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DATE
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80'- 0"

PER SURVEY MAP

150' - 0"
PER SURVEY MAP
5-0" 124'- 8" 20' - 4"
V.IF. V.IF. V.IF.
A-4
1
NEW THRU-WALL A/C UNIT; TYP. EXISTING WINDOWS TO REMAIN NEW WALL INFILL; TYP.
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| = N T 108 EXISTING HISTORIC -
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7 o - o - CONSULT W/ STRUCTURAL -
K K K K \ || ENG.FOR SPALLING
™ ™ ™ . L CONCRETE; TYP. ‘ D
@ 5 M
—
‘ — — — \ / © I ‘ I
s \ o ‘j / N / N — — OFFICE U’)
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20 - = | n
| [ 1024 3 oY . © | 122:B ‘% | |
GROUP Il N | | I p - . ] ‘
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| - = | i |
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. ] N ol s N COORDINATE W/ ARCHITEC
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i - i Q : \ I N ad
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A5 2 - - N o) Lo I > Q
\ bor o] (DN \ I I I T
SHOWER ! A . 36" ST
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o 0 I | / N | =
o s = O
3'-0" @ — ! — — — — I _ _ _ S B Lu B<§E <
ADA CHAIR ’{\ v VJ | 0
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128-D \113 I
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|
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N
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uP DN AR y N i - = COORDINATE W/ |
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| 7 | ( ) . e AREAS OF REPAIR: TYP.
| GROUP 12'-31/2" 100-11720 0711 N 10'-11/2" 13'- 10" |
| 128-A \ / \
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N 1 e A B S R TO ELEC. ‘
} L 50 43 -1 T 33 - 7" S~ 20" - 4" L
7 7
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I 0 1 0] 118-A ALLAN T. SHULMAN, FAIA, LEED™ AP
| AR 0012763
| = N—r— 0 \\ = | AN |
o | | / S | NO| DESCRIPTION | DATE
© L | | | RAMP 1:20 |l RAMP 1:20 |
SR \ uP ©>— upP
Y N I N /S = Ny
e e S _
EXISTING FENCE TO REMAIN NEW CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 EXISTING GATE MUST BE MIN. 3-0" CLEAR; NEW EXTERIOR ADA RAMP, MAX SLOPE
ON GRADE, SEE PUSH OPEN/NO ENTRY, EXTERIOR PANIC 1:20, GRADE AWAY FROM RAMP. MAX
STRUCTURAL HARDWARE; SEE HARDWARE SCHEDULE GRADE STEP TO BE 1/2".
1 A-4
GROUND FLOOR PLAN
A-la  3/16"=1-0"
ACCESSIBLE GUESTROOM DESIGNATIONS:
60"
SYMBOLS DESCRIPTION | COUNT v v 08.20.12
~ T~ ACCESSIBLE 2 PER FBC 2010, ACCESSIBILITY, TABLE T~ . 12018
/ N\, | GUESTROOM 224.2 GUEST ROOMS WITH MOBILITY / AN Project Number
WITH SHOWER FEATURES
&
( << | 2 REQ'D - 2 PROVIDED <§ WALL AND PARTITION KEY
HEARING-
L /| IMPARED L Vi
~_ _— FEATURES ~_ _— — NEW WALLS AND PARTITIONS
] EXISTING WALLS AND PARTITIONS GROUND FLOOR PLAN
NON- 2 PER FBC 2010, ACCESSIBILITY, TABLE 60 INCHES WHEELCHAIR
ACCESSIBLE 224.4 GUEST ROOMS WITH TURNING SPACE, TYP.
Q HEARING- COMMUNICATION FEATURES
@ IMPAIRED
O GUESTROOMS 4 REQ'D - 4 PROVIDED* 1
REFER TO A-1b FOR GROUND FLOOR ACCESSIBLE AREAS AND ROUTES a
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NO| DESCRIPTION | DATE

1 GROUND FLOOR ACCESSIBILITY PLAN

3/16" = 1'-0"

ACCESSIBLE ROUTE TO EXISTING
COURTYARD

ACCESSIBLE GUESTROOM DESIGNATIONS:

SYMBOLS DESCRIPTION [ COUNT
— ACCESSIBLE 2 PER FBC 2010, ACCESSIBILITY, TABLE
/ N, | GUESTROOM 224.2 GUEST ROOMS WITH MOBILITY
WITH SHOWER FEATURES
&
( ) WITH 2 REQD - 2 PROVIDED
HEARING-
L /| IMPARED
- FEATURES
NON- 2 PER FBC 2010, ACCESSIBILITY, TABLE
ACCESSIBLE 224.4 GUEST ROOMS WITH
0 HEARING- COMMUNICATION FEATURES
“ IMPAIRED
GUESTROOMS 4 REQD - 4 PROVIDED*

&

*2 ACCESSIBLE + 2 NON-ACCESSIBLE

, y

T~
/ E N
~_ _—
60 INCHES WHEELCHAIR
TURNING SPACE, TYP.

EXISTING GATE MUST BE MIN. 3'-0"
CLEAR; PUSH OPEN/NO ENTRY,
EXTERIOR PANIC HARDWARE;

*ACCESSIBLE CHAIR LIFT TO BE:

SAVARIA V-1504 0 STD TYPE 2
ADA HYDRAULIC PLATFORM CHAIR LIFT
2 STOP - 30" VERTICAL TRAVEL

CONTACT:

FLORIDA LIFTS, LLC.

c/o: BRUCE LEASON

P.O. BOX 740708

BOYTON BEACH, FL 33474-0708
561.353.5438 T

531.244.7580 F
info@floridalifts.com

NEW EXTERIOR ADA RAMP, MAX SLOPE
1:20, GRADE AWAY FROM RAMP. MAX

GRADE STEP TO BE 1/2".

RAMP 1:20
U
AN 4
e ; _ é

ADA LEGEND

M

L.}

ADA ACCESSIBLE ROOMS

ADA ACCESSIBLE AREAS

ADA ACCESSIBLE ROUTE

08.20.12

12018
Project Number

ACCESSIBLE ROUTES

A-1Db




150'- 0"

PER SURVEY MAP

80'- 0"

PER SURVEY MAP

70'-0"

SECOND FLOOR PLAN
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NO| DESCRIPTION | DATE
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150' - 0"

PER SURVEY MAP
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RESTORE EXISTING HISTORIC NEON
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THIS NOTE ONLY PERTAINS TO FACADE OF EXISTING BUILDING:

STUCCO TO BE PATCHED AND REPAIRED PER ASTM C1063 STANDARDS.
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APPLY ACRYLBOND BONDING AGENT ON EXISTING WALLS TO BE PATCHED BEFORE STUCCO IS APPLIED.
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